

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 487 OF 2018

Vitthal S/o Jagannath Bhisekar (dead) ShankarPetitioner
S/o Vitthal Bhisekar And Others

V/S

Ramesh S/o Pandurang Raut And OthersRespondent

Vasant D. Muley Abhinav V. Muley For Petitioner

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 3rd September, 2019

P.C. :

s.o.to 11.9.19 at the req.of Shri A.V.Muley Adv for appellat.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)