

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 487 OF 2018

**Vitthal S/o Jagannath Bhisekar (dead) ShankarPETITIONER
S/o Vitthal Bhisekar And Others**

V/S

Ramesh S/o Pandurang Raut And OthersRESPONDENT

VASANT D. MULEY for Petitioner

VIJAY GANPATRAO WANKHEDE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th August, 2024

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)